—
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
ArTu Panel boards
400A & 800A
2 P OW E R D I S TR I B UTI O N S O LUTI O N S PA N EL B OA R DS & EN CLOSED S W ITCH G E A R ( TO 1 2 5 0A )
—
The ArTu PB Panelboard is a simple,
robust and easily mountable

Table of contents
004 – 006  Overview
007 – 017  Selection and ordering guide
018 –  Compliance with IEC 61439-1
Standard
019 – 023  ArTu PB Technical information
024 – 033  Technical details
034 – 041 Metering
043 – 045 Surge protection
TA B L E O F CO NTENTS
Key features
• Robust metalwork system
• Outgoing ways up to 250A
• Shrouding for spare ways and busbar covers for
unused ways are both available for additional
safety
• Comprehensive range of surge protection and
metering solutions available
General characteristics
• Compliance with IEC 61439-1 & 2
• ASTA Certified busbars
• Rated at 415V, 50-60Hz
• Rated current/Icw
• Up to 400A/35kA flat busbar
• Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 8Kv
• Rated short-circuit short-time withstand
current Icw up to 65kA
• Rated short-circuit peak current Icw up to 143kA
• IP43 ingress protection with door
• Colour light grey RAL 7035
• Supplied with plain door as standard.
• Supplied without incomer, wide variety of
options available
• Earth and neutral terminals are included
• 4 pole and 1250A versions are available please contact
us for further details
—
ArTu PB panelboard
Overview
The ArTu PB panelboard is available wall mounted as standard, and in three
configurations of 6/8, 12/16 and 18/24 outgoing ways, giving you the ability to build
your own custom panelboard.
The new system allows you to fit F1, XT1 and XT3, three pole and single pole MCCBs
to the same copper system using the new plug in bases designed by ABB. Side cable
chambers are available in a width of 390mm which can be fitted on either side of the
main structure. There is also an option of adding top, bottom and metering
extension boxes. As standard the panelboard is fitted with a plain door but, an
optional glazed version is available.
4 A R TU PA N E L B OA R DS M CCB PA N EL B OA R DS (U P TO 1 2 5 0A )
A RT U PB PA N EL B OA R DS – G EN ER A L CH A R AC TER IS TI C S
Surge Protection options
Complete portfolio of surge
protection options available for
Type 1-3 protection using either
the Furse or ABB Quicksafe
ranges.
Easy to access or expand
Removable side covers allow side access,
future expansion of panelboard layout or
additional accessory fitment.
Wide range of
metering options
Metering
chambers
available with
cutouts to house
96 x 96 meters.
Blank cutout
covers are also

operating
voltage
Type Order code EAN
code
Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)Iimp
10/350 Ifi Up Un Uc
kA kA kV V V 3660308 kg
Follow current interrupting rating 50 kA
4 25 50 2.5 230/400 255 OVR T1 4L 25-255 2CTB815101R1400 510914 1.16
4 25 50 2.5 230/400 255 OVR T1 4L 25-255 TS 2CTB815101R0800 510969 1.26
3+1 25 50 2.5 230/400 255 OVR T1 3N 25-255 2CTB815101R1600 510938 1.16
3+1 25 50 2.5 230/400 255 OVR T1 3N 25-255 TS 2CTB815101R0700 510983 1.26
Follow current interrupting rating 7 kA
3+1 25 7 2.5 230/400 255 OVR T1 3N 25-255-7 2CTB815101R8800 514127 0.84
OVR Type 1 surge protective devices
TNS/TT 230 V 3Ph+N networks
OVR T1 3N 25-255-7
Type Width

operating
voltage
Type Order code EAN
code
Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)Imax
8/20 In Up Un Uc
kA kA kV V V 3660308 kg
Type 2 pluggable - Uc 275 V
3+1 15 5 1.0 230/400 275 OVR T2 3N 15-275 P 2CTB803953R1200 513151 0.45
3+1 40 20 1.4 230/400 275 OVR T2 3N 40-275 P 2CTB803953R1100 513267 0.45
3+1 40 20 1.4 230/400 275 OVR T2 3N 40-275 P TS 2CTB803953R0500 514394 0.45
3+1 40 20 1.4 230/400 275 OVR T2 3N 40-275s P 2CTB803953R0800 513144 0.45
3+1 40 20 1.4 230/400 275 OVR T2 3N 40-275s P TS 2CTB803953R0200 513120 0.45
3+1 70 30 1.5 230/400 275 OVR T2 3N 70-275s P 2CTB803953R0700 513137 0.45
3+1 70 30 1.5 230/400 275 OVR T2 3N 70-275s P TS 2CTB803953R0100 513113 0.45
OVR Type 2 surge protective devices
TNS/TT 230 V 3Ph+N networks
62  |  ABB System pro M compact®
OVR PLUS N3 20

operating
voltage
Type Order code EAN
code
Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)Imax
8/20 In Up Un Uc
kA kA kV V V 3660308 kg
Type 2 autoprotected
1+1 20 5 1.3 230/400 275 OVR PLUS N1 20 2CTB803701R0700 521286 0.28
1+1 40 20 1.8 230/400 320 OVR PLUS N1 40 2CTB803701R0100 517005 0.28
3+1 20 5 1.3 230/400 320 OVR PLUS N3 20 2CTB803701R0400 517081 0.84
3+1 40 20 2.0 230/400 320 OVR PLUS N3 40 2CTB803701R0300 517074 0.84
OVR Plus - Autoprotected surge protective devices
TNS/TT 230 V networks
Main dimensions mm
– Multi-mode protection

XT3 ratings: Up to 250A
—
Selection and ordering guide
Incomer and inner cover options
Description Inner Cover Type Order Code
250A 3P Switch disconnector 2 PB-2503SD
250A 3P 36kA Thermomagnetic (TMD) MCCB 2 PB-2503MCCB
400A 3P Direct connection kit 1 400DC3/4P
400A 3P Switch disconnector 3 PB-4003SD
400A 3P 36kA Electronic (LS/I) MCCB -LS/I 3 PB-4003MCCB
630A 3P Switch disconnector 3 PB-6303SD
630A 3P 50kA Electronic (LS/I) MCCB - PR221 DS-LS/I 3 PB-6303MCCB
800A 3P Direct connection kit 1 800DC3P
800A 3P Switch disconnector – T6D800 4 PB-8003SD
800A 3P 50kA Electronic (LS/I) MCCB - PR221 DS-LS/I 4 PB-8003MCCB
—
400/800A rated panelboards
9A RT U PB PA N EL B OA R DS – SEL EC TI O N A N D O R D ER I N G G U I D E
Incomer options
Incomers below include the connection kit and
terminal shrouds.  Incoming devices are
provided with front terminals as standard.
If larger/different orientation of cables are
required select alternative terminals
accordingly.
Order inner cover to suit.
—
Selection and ordering guide
Incomer and inner cover options
Description Inner Cover Type Order Code
Direct connection inner cover kit  for 400/800A rated panelboard 1 P6X6DC
250A TP XT3/T3 Inner cover kit 2 P6X6T3
400/630A TP T5 Inner cover kit 3 P6X6T5
800A TP T6 Inner cover kit 4 P6X6T6
—
For 400/800A rated panelboards
10 A R TU PA N E L B OA R DS M CCB PA N EL B OA R DS (U P TO 1 2 5 0A )
A RT U PB PA N EL B OA R DS – SEL EC TI O N A N D O R D ER I N G G U I D E
Description Order Code
F1 S P L1 /L3 PLF11 L1 /L3P
F1 S P L2 PLF11 L2P
XT1 PLT1 3P
XT3 PLT33P
T5 TP (Only available for fitment into 1 250A) PLT53PT
Description Order Code
16A SP 1 8kA 1 SDA068745R1
20A SP 25kA 1SDA066686R1
25A SP 25kA 1 SDA066687R1
32A SP 25kA 1S DA068755R1
40A SP 25kA 1 SDA066689R1
50A SP 25kA 1 SDA066690R1
63A SP 25kA 1 SDA068766R1
80A SP 25kA 1 SDA066693R1
100A SP 25kA 1 SDA066695R1
1 25A SP 25kA 1 SDA066696R1
—
Selection and ordering guide
Plug in bases and outgoing MCCBs
—
Plug in bases - for custom panel boards only
—
Outgoing devices - A1C125 and A1N125 (Thermal Magnetic) MCCB - Single phase
Description Order Code
16A 3P 1 8kA 1 SDA014 883R1
20A 3P 1 8kA 1SDA014885R1
25A 3P 1 8kA 1 SDA01 4886R1
32A 3P 1 8kA 1 SDA014 887R1
40A 3P 1 8kA 1 SDA01 4888R1
50A 3P 1 8kA 1 SDA014 889R1
63A 3P 1 8kA 1 SDA01 4891 R1
80A 3P 1 8kA 1 SDA00281 3R1
100A 3P 1 8kA 1 SDA01 4310 R1
1 25A 3P 1 8kA 1 SDA014 892R1
160A 3P 1 8kA 1 SDA014 894R1
―
Outgoing devices - XT1B 3 pole (Thermal Magnetic) MCCB - Three phase*
11
* requires front connection terminal for connection to the plug-in base - see page 15
Note:
Both L1/L3 and L2 need to be ordered for SP device
(2 x PLF11L1/L3P + 1 x PLF11L2P = typical arrangement for  6 single pole mccb's)
Description Order Code
16A 3P 25kA 1 SDA014 895R1
20A 3P 25kA 1 SDA01 817 4R1
25A 3P 25kA 1 SDA014 896R1
32A 3P 25kA 1 SDA014 897R1
40A 3P 25kA 1 SDA014 898R1
50A 3P 25kA 1 SDA014 899R1
63A 3P 25kA 1 SDA014 900R1
80A 3P 25kA 1 SDA014901R1
100A 3P 25kA 1 SDA01 4902R1
1 25A 3P 25kA 1 SDA014 903R1
160A 3P 25kA 1 SDA014 904R1
Description Order Code
16A 3P 36kA 1SDA018803R1
20A 3P 36kA 1 SDA018804R1
25A 3P 36kA 1 SDA018805R1
32A 3P 36kA 1 SDA014 905R1
40A 3P 36kA 1SDA014906R1
50A 3P 36kA 1 SDA014 907R1
63A 3P 36kA 1 SDA01 4908R1
80A 3P 36kA 1 SDA014 909R1
100A 3P 36kA 1 SDA01 4910 R1
1 25A 3P 36kA 1 SDA01 4911 R1
160A 3P 36kA 1 SDA01 491 2R1
Description Order Code
16A TP 50kA 1 SDA080830R1
20A TP 50kA 1 SDA080831 R1
25A TP 50kA 1 SDA080832 R1
32A TP 50kA 1 SDA080833R1
40A TP 50kA 1SDA080834R1
50A TP 50kA 1 SDA067431 R1
63A TP 50kA 1 SDA067432R1
80A TP 50kA 1 SDA067433R1
100A TP 50kA 1 SDA067434R1
1 25A TP 50kA 1 SDA067435R1
160A TP 50kA 1 SDA067436R1
—
Selection and ordering guide
Plug in bases and outgoing MCCBs
—
Outgoing devices - XT1C 3 pole (Thermal Magnetic) MCCB*
―
Outgoing devices - XT1N 3 pole (Thermal Magnetic) MCCB*
―
Outgoing devices - XT1S 3 pole (Thermal Magnetic) MCCB*
12 A R TU PA N E L B OA R DS M CCB PA N EL B OA R DS (U P TO 1 2 5 0A )
* requires front connection terminals for connecting to the plug-in base - see page 15
* requires front connection terminals for connecting to the plug-in base - see page 15
* requires front connection terminals for connecting to the plug-in base - see page 15
A RT U PB PA N EL B OA R DS – SEL EC TI O N A N D O R D ER I N G G U I D E
Description Order Code
63A TP 36kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Th /Mag) - TMD 1 SDA068053R1
80A TP 36kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Th /Mag) - TMD 1SDA068054R1
100A TP 36kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Th /Mag) - TMD 1S DA068055R1
1 25A TP 36kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Th /Mag) - TMD 1 SDA068056R1
160A TP 36kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Th /Mag) - TMD 1 SDA068057R1
200A TP 36kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Th /Mag) - TMD 1S DA068058R1
250A TP 36kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Th /Mag) - TMD 1S DA068059R1
—
Outgoing devices - XT3N 3 pole (Thermal Magnetic) MCCB
—
Selection and ordering guide
Plug in bases and outgoing MCCBs
Description Order Code
63A 3P 50kA 1 SDA06821 5R1
80A 3P 50kA 1SDA068216R1
100A 3P 50kA 1 SDA068217 R1
1 25A 3P 50kA 1 SDA06821 8R1
160A 3P 50kA 1 SDA06821 9R1
200A 3P 50kA 1 SDA068220R1
250A 3P 50kA 1 SDA068221 R1
—
Outgoing devices - XT3S 3 pole (Thermal Magnetic) MCCB
13
14 A R TU PA N E L B OA R DS M CCB PA N EL B OA R DS (U P TO 1 2 5 0A )
Description Dimensions (mm) Order Code
For 250 - 800A panelboard 365H x 690W x 240D RC1000
365H x 390W x 240D RC2000For side extension or meter chamber *
Height (mm) Description Order Code
12 50 Cable container PB-SIDECABLE-12
16 50 Cable container PB-SIDECABLE-16
2050 Cable container PB-SIDECABLE-20
Description Order Code
Four corner feet 100mm high for main structure of 250 - 1250A ZL1000
Finishing profile plinth for 250 - 800A panelboard ZL1001
Finishing profile plinth for 1 250A panelboard ZL1101
Two feet 100mm high for side extension or side metering module ZL3000
Finishing profile for side extension or side metering module ZL2001
—
Selection and ordering guide
Accessories
—
Top/bottom extension modules
—
Side extension modules - 390mm width
—
Plinths
Note:
When fitting side extension/side metering modules together with a top or bottom extension box please order the required number of RC2000 extension modules to suit.
Note:
Plinths cannot be used when bottom extension boxes are fitted. This applies to the main panelboard structure as well as side extension and metering modules.
A RT U PB PA N EL B OA R DS – SEL EC TI O N A N D O R D ER I N G G U I D E 15
Description Order Code
F1 ( Single pole) 2.5 - 25mm2 1 SDA066234R1
F1 ( Single pole) 25 - 50mm2  1SDA066240R1
XT1 * 1SDA066905R1*
XT3 1 SDA06691 3R1
Description Order Code
F1 S ingle pole terminal covers (Each) ED0001
XT1 T P High terminal covers (Pair) 1 SDA066664R1
XT3 TP High terminal covers (Pair) 1SDA066668R1
T5 TP High terminal covers (Pair) 1SDA054960R1
Description Order Code
Busbar shroud 630mm long (3 pcs) SH630
MCCB blanking module for inner door (210mm) SZ-BP1
F1 / XT1 B usbar shroud 10pcs MODT1
XT3 Busbar shroud 10pcs MODT3
T5 Busbar shroud 10pcs MODT5
Wall fixing brackets (Pack of 2) AL2000
Side by side kit to join side extension box to panelboard (1 p ack) AA1000
Neutral/ earth bar additional kit AK1 NEMD
Neutral/ earth bar extension kit for panelboards up to 800A EX1 NEMD
Neutral shroud 250 - 800A – pair AD1082
Aluminium gland plate for 250 - 800A panelboards ALF0600
—
Selection and ordering guide
Accessories
—
Single pole breakers – front terminals for copper aluminium cables FC CuAl (single piece)
3 pole breakers - front connection terminals for copper cables FC Cu (set of 3pcs)
—
Terminal shroud for MCCB
—
General accessories
* required when fitting outgoing XT1 frame size MCCBs to their plug-in bases
16 A R TU PA N E L B OA R DS M CCB PA N EL B OA R DS (U P TO 1 2 5 0A )
Note:
Includes cable connection loom to power meters
Description Order Code
250A Incoming metering module PB-METMOD250-B
400A Incoming metering module PB-METMOD400-B
630A Incoming metering module PB-METMOD630-B
800A Incoming metering module PB-METMOD800-B
1000A Incoming metering module PB-METMOD1000-B
1 250A Incoming metering module PB-METMOD1250-B
Description Order Code
250A Incoming metering module PB-METMOD250-M2M
400A Incoming metering module PB-METMOD400-M2M
630A Incoming metering module PB-METMOD630-M2M
800A Incoming metering module PB-METMOD800-M2M
Suitable
size PB Description Order Code
6 W PB Side metering chamber 1 250 x 390 x 240mm (with 3 x 92 x 92 cutouts) PB-SIDEMET-1 2
12 W PB Side metering chamber 1650 x 390 x 240mm (with 6 x 92 x 92 cutouts) PB-SIDEMET-16
18 W PB Side metering chamber 2050 x 390 x 240mm (with 9 x 92 x 92 cutouts) PB-SIDEMET-20
92 x 92 Blank covers (un-used way) EV1136
—
Selection and ordering guide
Incoming metering kits and metering side chambers
—
Incoming metering modules using B24-112-100 MID approved class 1 meter with active energy, pulse output and RS-485 communication
—
Incoming metering modules using M2M MODBUS network analyser with active energy, pulse/alarm output and RS-485 communication
—
Metering chamber for outgoing metering
Includes RC2000 enclosure, meter, fixing brackets,
CT, terminals, wiring looms for breaker – terminals,
terminals to CT & CT to meter.
A RT U PB PA N EL B OA R DS – SEL EC TI O N A N D O R D ER I N G G U I D E 17
—
Selection and ordering guide
Outgoing meter kits, surge protection kits and other accessories
Includes meter, CT, terminals, wiring looms for
breaker – terminals, terminals to CT & CT to meter.
Description Order Code
For 3 pole breakers
0 - 63A Outgoing metering kit PBMET63-B
80 - 125A Outgoing metering kit PBMET125-B
160 - 250A Outgoing metering kit PBMET250-B
For single pole breakers
0 - 63A Outgoing v with single core CT inc B24 - 11 2 - 1 00 meter PBMET63-S-B
80 - 125A Outgoing metering kit with single core CT inc B24 - 11 2 - 1 00 PBMET125-S-B
—
Outgoing metering modules using B24-112-100 MID approved class 1 meter with active energy, pulse output and RS-485 communication
Description Order Code
Surge Protection kit Type 1 & 2 . Includes 63A breaker protection PB-SOULE
Surge Protection kit Furse Type 1 , 2 & 3 . Includes 63A breaker protection
and remote display PB-FURSE
—
Surge protection kits
Description Order Code
Neutral shroud 250 - 800A – pair AD1082
Neutral shroud 1 250A – pair AD1084
Aluminium gland plate for 250 - 800A panelboards ALF0600
Description Order Code
0 - 63A Outgoing metering kit PBMET63-M2M
80 - 125A Outgoing metering kit PBMET125-M2M
160 - 250A Outgoing metering kit PBMET250-M2M
—
Outgoing metering modules for 3 pole breakers using M2M MODBUS network analyser with active energy, pulse/alarm  output and RS-485
communication
Note: